505642015 08/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5688821

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEE VINE	05/07/2019
ANDREW POTTER	05/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISHIDA EUROPE LIMITED
Street Address:	11 KETTLES WOOD DRIVE
Internal Address:	WOODGATE BUSINESS PARK
City:	BIRMINGHAM, WEST MIDLANDS,
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	B32 3DB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16327798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-8777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(650)843-3337 Phone:

Email: sfripdocket@squirepb.com

SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (PAL OFFICE) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **275 BATTERY STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 113550.00021 NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANK L. BERNSTEIN SIGNATURE: /Frank L. Bernstein/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/27/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=113550_00021_Assignment_FILED_08_00_19#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050182 FRAME: 0670 505642015

Docket No.: 113550,00021 GJE Ref.: PMA00021US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Lee VINE, of Birmingham, Great Britain, and Andrew POTTER of Birmingham, Great Britain, the joint inventors ("Assignors") do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ISHIDA EUROPE LIMITED, having a principal place of business at 11 Kettles Wood Drive, Woodgate Business Park, Birmingham, West Midlands, B32 3DB, Great Britain ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent application No. 16/327,798, filed on February 22, 2019, entitled:

AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISPENSING FLAVOURING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor(s): Please SIGN AND DATE below;

7 The May 2019	4,1
Date	Name: Lee VINE
8" MAY 2019	4.740
Date	Name: Andrew POTTER

- 1 -

010-8751-2078/1/AMERICAS